Now part of CPI
BUC Product Catalogue
Satellite Communications 2014
(650)846-3803
Satellite Communications International BUC Product Catalogue Page 1
Issue 6,  Oct 2013
  e C-Band BUC model numbering system is designed to provide unambiguous identi# cation of

7720H-W/S-AC/EX 200 W *  * *    * EX Y
7720H-W/E-AC/EX 200 W  * * * * *  * EX Y
C-Band BUCs Ordering Guide
Satellite Communications International BUC Product Catalogue Page 3
Issue 6,  Oct 2013
C-Band Mini-BUCs
PRODUCT
C-BAND MINI-BUCs
MODEL NUMBERRF OUTPUT POWER
 10 W Std Band 4710-W/S-DC/EX-NI
Note:
1. The Mini-BUCs are supplied as standalone units.
2. See page 18, BUC Accessories—Standard Kit and the 4700 & 4900 series Mini-BUC & Mini-BUC Accessories data sheets (part
numbers 12-20245-EN & 12-20246-EN) for detailed speciÞ cations.
ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 15-42099-000 Kit, Boom Mounting, Mini-BUCs
 15-42100-000 Kit, Panel Mounting, Mini-BUCs
 15-40202 Kit, Connector Sealing
 15-40205 Flange Kit, Universal, WR137 Full, 16/20/30 mm Bolts (W/G Output BUCs
  Only)
 78-01001-005 Adaptor, WR137 Waveguide to N-Type
 60-15801 Adaptor, N-type Plug to F-type Jack
 08-05366-010 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 1 m
 08-05366-020 Cable Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 2 m
 08-06448-005 Cable, DC, Lo-Pwr, Mini 8-2S to Free end, 5 m–BUC/Accessories (DC powered
  BUCs Only)
 67-91500 Cable, 6570 to 7550, 0.7 m
 67-3011-0093 Cable, USB, Type A to Type B, 1 m (For Use with 7550/7552) (Note 2 above)
 15-40189 Kit, Waveguide, Flexible, WR137, 36" (C-Band RF Output)
 15-44039-EN BUC Technical Information CD (contains USB Driver, Reference Manuals and
  Application Notes)
 78-16053 Power Supply, DuraComm® CD-CLG-150-48 ODU (48 V DC 150 W for BUCs
  up to 20 W)
 LNB-C LNB, 3.4 to 4.2 GHz, 40 K, 60 dB Gain, N-type Output c/w Flange Kit
 TRF-C2 Transmit Reject Filter c/w Flange Kit (Pass: 3.625 to 4.200 GHz, Reject: 5.850
  to 6.425 GHz)
 TRF-C4 Transmit Reject Filter c/w Flange Kit (Pass: 3.40 to 4.20 GHz, Reject: 5.850 to
  6.725GHz)
 7550 7550 LAN Interface (c/w DC Connection Plug) (Note 2 above)
 7551 10 MHz Reference Source (Indoor/Outdoor)
 7551-1 10 MHz Reference Source (Indoor/Outdoor) with DC Cable, 1 m Coaxial Cable
  & Sealing Kit)
 7551-2 10 MHz Reference Source (Indoor/Outdoor) With DC Cable, 2 m Coaxial
  Cable & Sealing Kit)
 7552 7552 FSK to USB Interface (Note 2 above)
Page 4  Satellite Communications International BUC Product Catalogue
  Issue 6,  Oct 2013
C-Band BUCs
PRODUCT MODEL NUMBERRF OUTPUT POWER
C-BAND LBUCs
 10 W Std Band 6710-W/S-48/EX
  6710-N/S-48/EX
 10 W Ext Band 6710-W/E-48/EX-CE
  6710-N/E-48/EX-CE
 20 W Std Band 6720-W/S-48/EX-CE
  6720-N/S-48/EX-CE
 40 W St Band 6740-W/S-48/EX
  6740-N/S-48/EX
 40 W Ext Band 6740-W/E-48/EX
  6740-N/E-48/EX
 40 W St Band 6740-W/S-AC/EX-LB
  6740-N/S-AC/EX-LB
 40 W Ext Band 6740-W/E-AC/EX-LB
  6740-N/E-AC/EX-LB
STANDARD KIT
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 08-05366-010 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 1 m (N-type Output BUCs Only)
 08-06201-010 Cable, AC Mains, 1 Connector, 10 m (AC powered BUCs Only)
 08-06448-005 Cable, DC, Lo-Pwr, Mini 8-2S to Free end, 5 m–BUC/Accessories (DC powered
  BUCs  Only)
 15-40202 Kit, Connector Sealing
 15-40205 Flange Kit, Universal, WR 137 Full, 16/20/30 mm Bolts (W/G Output BUCs

7940-W/S-AC/EX-NI 40 W * * * * EX Y
7940-W/E-AC/EX-NI 40 W * * * * EX Y
Ku-Band BUCs Ordering Guide
Satellite Communications International BUC Product Catalogue Page 9
Issue 6,  Oct 2013
Ku-Band Mini-BUCs
PRODUCT
KU-BAND MINI-BUCs
MODEL NUMBERRF OUTPUT POWER
FSK Only, No LAN/RS232 8 W Std Band 4908-W/S-DC/EX-CE-NI
  8 W Ext Band 4908-W/E-DC/EX-CE-NI
  16 W Std Band 4916-W/S-DC/EX-NI
  16 W Ext Band 4916-W/E-DC/EX-CE-NI
 FSK/LAN RS232 8 W Std Band 4908L-W/S-DC/EX-CE-NI
  8 W Ext Band 4908L-W/E-DC/EX-CE-NI
  16 W Std Band 4916L-W/S-DC/EX-NI
  16 W Ext Band 4916L-W/E-DC/EX-CE-NI
 FSK/LAN/RS232 40 Std Band 4940-W/S-DC/EX-CE-NI
  40 Ext Band 4940-W/E-DC/EX-CE-NI
  40 Std Band 4940-W/S-AC/EX-CE-NI
  40 Ext Band 4940-W/E-AC/EX-CE-NI
Note: Mini-BUCs are supplied as standalone units.
Note: See page 18, BUC Accessories—Standard Kit and the 4700 & 4900 series Mini-BUC & Mini-BUC Accessories data sheets (part
numbers 12-20245-EN & 12-20246-EN) for detailed speciÞ cations.
ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 15-42099-000 Kit, Boom Mounting, Mini-BUCs
 15-42100-000 Kit, Panel Mounting, Mini-BUCs
 15-40183 Kit, WR75 Waveguide Adaptor (to Mate Metric to 6/32 UNC WR75 Flanges)
 15-40202 Kit, Connector Sealing
 15-40206 Flange Kit, WR75   in 25 mm Screws (Ku-Band)
 78-01030 Adaptor, WR75 Waveguide to N-type
 60-15801 Adaptor, N-type Plug to F-type Jack
Page 10  Satellite Communications International BUC Product Catalogue
  Issue 6,  Oct 2013
ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
 08-05366-010 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 1 m
 08-05366-020 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 2 m
 08-06448-005 Cable, DC, Lo-Pwr, Mini 8-2S to Free end, 5 m—BUC/Accessories
 08-06201-010 Cable, AC Mains, 1 Connector, 10 m (AC Powered RBUCs)
 08-06847-001 Cable, DC, High Power, 16-11S to Free end, 5 m (48 V DC RBUCs only)
 08-05972-002 Cable, M&C, Serial MS14P to DB9S (BUC/Controller), 2 m (RS232 only)
  (See Note)
 08-07189-001 Cable, M&C, LAN/RJ45 Mini-BUC 1 m (8/16 W Mini-BUC only) (See Note)
 08-07189-006 Cable, M&C, LAN/RJ45 Mini-BUC 6 m (8/16 W Mini-BUC only) (See Note)
 08-07189-050 Cable, M&C, LAN/RJ45 Mini-BUC 50 m (8/16 W Mini-BUC only) (See Note)
 08-07189-100 Cable, M&C, LAN/RJ45 Mini-BUC 100 m (8/16 W Mini-BUC only) (See Note)
 08-06956-002 Cable, M&C, LAN, RBUC/GaN/Controller (Indoor/Outdoor), 2 m
 08-6956-006 Cable, M&C, LAN, RBUC/GaN/Controller (Indoor/Outdoor), 6 m
 08-06956-050 Cable, M&C, LAN, RBUC/GaN/Controller (Indoor/Outdoor), 50 m
 08-06956-100 Cable, M&C, LAN, RBUC/GaN/Controller (Indoor/Outdoor), 100 m
 67-91500 Cable, 6570 to 7550, 0.7 m
 67-3011-0093 Cable, USB, Type A to Type B, 1 m (For Use with 7550/7552)
 15-40163 Kit, Waveguide, Flexible, WR75, 36" (Ku-Band RF Output)
 15-44039-EN BUC Technical Information CD (contains USB Driver, Reference Manuals and
  Application Notes)

- Ku for Ku-Band
BUC Redundancy Switching Systems
Ordering Codes
7586L-AA/BCC - DD/EEE
Satellite Communications International BUC Product Catalogue Page 21
Issue 6,  Oct 2013
TYPES OF SYSTEM
TYPES OF REDUNDANCY SYSTEMS
TYPE OF SWITCHNUMBER OF BUCs & LNBs
 Tx Only Two BUCs with no LNBs (or a Single transmit RF W/G switch
  single LNB connected directly to (WR137)
  the modem)
 Tx + Rx in Tx Only Mode Two BUCs with no LNBs (or  a Single transmit RF W/G switch
  single LNB connected directly to (WR137)
  the modem)
 Tx + Rx Two BUCs and two LNBs Separate transmit and receive RF W/G
  connected to the controller switches (WR137/WR229)
 Tx/Rx Two BUCs and two LNBs Combined WR229 Rx RF W/G and
  connected to the controller N-type Tx coaxial switch
 Ref Redundancy As per systems above but with Ref option included in the 7586L Controller.
Note:
1. The 10 MHz reference signal may be supplied to the BUCs and/or LNBs from a source such as:
 - a modem
 - the 7551 Reference Source
 - the 7586L internal 10 MHz option
2. The 7586L is capable of providing 10 MHz Ref redundancy by auto-sensing and switching between INT/EXT references.
3. The LNBs must be externally referenced.
BUC Redundancy
 Switching Systems — C-Band
Page 22  Satellite Communications International BUC Product Catalogue
  Issue 6,  Oct 2013
BUC Redundancy
 Switching Systems — C-Band
 PRODUCT
C-BAND LBUCs
DESCRIPTIONMODEL NUMBER
 7586L-C/W-L1-TO LBUC L1, C-Band, W/G, Tx Only without REF
   (10/20/40 W DC powered LBUCs)
 7586L-C/W-L1-TO/REF LBUC L1, C-Band, W/G, Tx Only with REF
   (10/2040 W DC powered LBUCs)
 7586L-C/W-L2-TO LBUC L2, C-Band, W/G, Tx Only without REF
   (40 W AC powered LBUC)
 7586L-C/W-L2-TO/REF LBUC L2, C-Band, W/G, Tx Only with REF (40 W
   AC powered LBUC)
   Note: 1. Single WR137 Tx W/G switch.
    2.Not unpgradeable to Tx and Rx system.
 7586L-C/W-L1-TR LBUC L1, C-Band, W/G, Tx + Rx without REF
   (10/20/40 W DC powered LBUCs)
 7586L-C/W-L1-TR/REF LBUC L1, C-Band, W/G, Tx + Rx with REF
   (10/20/40 W DC powered LBUCs)
 7586L-C/W-L2-TR LBUC L2, C-Band, W/G, Tx Only without REF
   (40 W AC powered LBUC)
 7586L-C/W-L2-TR/REF LBUC L2, C-Band, W/G, Tx Only with REF (40 W
   AC powered LBUC)
   Note: 1. Separate WR137 Tx and WR229 Rx W/G
    switches.
    2. Can be conÞ gured as Tx Only system.
 7586L-C/N-L1-TR LBUC L2, C-Band, N-type, Tx/Rx without REF
   (10/20/40 W DC powered LBUCs)
 7586L-C/N-L1-TR/REF LBUC L2, C-Band, N-type, Tx/Rx with REF
   (10/20/40 W DC powered LBUCs)
 7586L-C/N-L2-TR LBUC L2, C-Band, N-type, Tx/Rx without REF
   (40 W AC powered LBUC)
 7586L-C/N-L2-TR/REF LBUC L2, C-Band, N-type, Tx/Rx with REF (40
   W AC powered LBUC)
   Note: 1. Combined WR229 Rx W/G with N-Type Tx
    switch.
    2. Cannot be used as Tx Only system.

 78-23087  Waveguide, Straight, WR137, CPRG 2" Long (Used in R3 Red Sys)
BUC Redundancy Switching Systems
Components Ordering Guide
Satellite Communications International BUC Product Catalogue Page 31
Issue 6,  Oct 2013
    PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
  Ku-Band
 08-06166-003 Cable, M&C, Controller to Rx W/G Sw (WR75 Ku), 3 m
 08-06166-008 Cable, M&C, Controller to Rx W/G Sw (WR75 Ku), 8 m
 15-40172 Flange Kit, WR75,   ick Groove
 15-40173 Flange Kit, WR75,   in Groove
 15-40174 Flange Kit, WR75, Universal
 15-XXXXX-XXX Kit, Red Sys, Mini-BUC A1, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx Only (8/16 W) (TBD)
 15-XXXXX-XXX Kit, Red Sys, Mini-BUC A1, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx + Rx (8/16 W) (TBD)
 15-42088-000 Kit, Red Sys, LBUC L1, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx Only (8/16/25 W DC powered
  LBUCs)
 15-42089-000 Kit, Red Sys, LBUC L1, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx + Rx (8/16/25 W DC powered
  LBUCs)
 15-42090-000 Kit, Red Sys, MBUC M1, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx Only (16/25 W)
 15-42091-000 Kit, Red Sys, MBUC M1, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx + Rx(16/25 W)
 15-42092-000 Kit, Red Sys, RBUC R1, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx Only (40 W)
 15-42093-000 Kit, Red Sys, RBUC R1, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx + Rx (40 W)
 15-XXXXX-XXX Kit, Red Sys, RBUC R2, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx Only (TBD)
 15-XXXXX-XXX Kit, Red Sys, RBUC R2, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx + Rx (TBD)
 15-42105-000 Kit, Red Sys, LBUC L2, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx Only (25 W AC powered LBUC)
 15-42106-000 Kit, Red Sys, LBUC L2, Ku-Band, W/G, Tx + Rx (25 W AC powered LBUC)
 78-18008 Relay, 4-port WR75 Waveguide (Ku-Band Tx or Rx)
 78-23018 Waveguide Rigid, WR75, 2"
 78-23019 Waveguide Bend, 90 Degrees, WR75, 3.2" x  2"
 78-23020 Waveguide Termination, 25 W, WR75
 78-23021 Waveguide Termination, 75 W, WR75
 78-23055 Waveguide H-Bend, 90 Degrees, WR75, 2" x  2"
  Common Components
 05-07431 Rail, Mounting, Red Sys (See note below)
 08-05366-006 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 0.6 m
 08-05366-010 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 1 m
 08-05366-020 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 2 m
 08-05366-030 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 3 m
 08-05366-050 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 5 m
 08-05366-080 Cable, Coax 50 Ohm N-N Plug, 8 m
 08-05972-002 Cable, M&C, Serial MS 14P to DB9S (BUC/Controller), 2 m (RS232 Only)
Note: The 05-07431 rails are used for mounting redundant BUCs and the 7586L Controller, and are included in the redundancy
system kits. Additional rails can be ordered and used with the 7580 PSU mounting kit (part number 15-42072-000) to mount two
7580 PSUs side-by-side rather than back-to-back.
BUC Redundancy Switching Systems
Components Ordering Guide
Page 32  Satellite Communications International BUC Product Catalogue
  Issue 6,  Oct 2013
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
  Common Components cont.
 08-06099-001 Cable, M&C, Controller to BUC, 1 m